900259744 07/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
You Fit, Inc.		07/02/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lime Time, Inc.	
Street Address:	4171 W. Hillsboro Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 12	
City:	Coconut Creek	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33073	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4317261	LIME TIME
Serial Number:	85923490	LIMETIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8138141121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 813-787-0463
Email: dlcookiplaw@me.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis L. Cook

Address Line 1: 132 St. Petersburg Drive, W.

Address Line 2: Law Offices of Dennis L. Cook, PLLC

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis L. Cook
Signature:	/dennis I. cook/
Date:	07/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (Lime Time)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of, 2013 from You Fit, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), to Lime Time, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and located at 4171 W. Hillsboro Blvd., Suite 12, Coconut Creek, Florida 33073 ("ASSIGNEE"):
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks"), as listed below, incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods or services on which the Marks are used ("the Products"):
Mark(s):
LIME TIME U.S. Registration No. 4,317,261 U.S. Registration Date: April 9, 2013
LIME TIME U.S. Serial No. 85/923,490 U.S. Filing Date: May 4, 2013
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Products.
NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Products, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which it is registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Products.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written. July 2, 2013 DATE
(Officer's Typed Name) STATE OF Florida)
STATE OF Florida) SS COUNTY OF Pinellas On this day of
MOTARY DIRLIC

MARGARET L. CUNNINGHAM
Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Expires May 23, 2017
Commission # FF 013789

RECORDED: 07/03/2013

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: _____

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0097